••  CCeerraammiicc  SSMMDD  PPaacckkaaggee
••  55..00,,  33..33,,  22..55,,  aanndd  11..88  VVoolltt
••  HHCCMMOOSS//TTTTLL  CCoommppaattiibbllee  OOuuttppuutt
••  SSttaabbiilliittyy  ttoo  ±±1100ppppmm
••  TTaappee  aanndd  RReeeell  PPaacckkaaggiinngg
MMIIHH SSeerriieess
5mm X 7mm Ceramic SMD

Specifications subject to change without notice
Revision: 4/20/04 IOS11
Part Numbering Guide
*See page VA4 for Tape Specifications
**Not available in 2.5V and 1.8V
*** Available to 70MHz only
**** Available to 40MHz only
Mechanical Dimensions
Markings
Line 1:  MMD “Date Code”
L ine 2:  Frequency
Environmental / Mechanical
Shock:  MIL-STD-883, Method 2002, Condition B
Solderability:  MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
Solvent Resistance:  MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Vibration:  MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Gross Leak Test:  MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition C
Fine Leak Test:  MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A2
Pad Connections Suggested Solder Pad Layout
Pin 1:  Tr i -State
Pin 2:  Ground /  Case
Pin 3:  Output
Pin 4:  Supply  Vol tage
1.7 max
.067 max
Markings
1 2
34
12
43
7.0 ±0.2
.278 ±.008
5.
0
±0
.2
.1
97
 ±
.0
08
5.08 ±0.15
.200 ±.006
2.
6
±0
.1
5
.1
02
 ±
.0
06
1.
2
±0
.2
.0
47
 ±
.0
08
3.68 ±0.15
.145 ±.0061.4 ±0.1
.055 ±.004
Solder Pad
(X4)